1	2016 RES-151
2 3 4	AUTHORIZING THE DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES AS THE COORDINATOR OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR SENIORS AND PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES IN DANE COUNTY
5 6 7	Since its formation in 1996, the Dane County Specialized Transportation Commission (DCSTC) has exercised oversight of all transportation services provided by the County and is the designated Transportation Coordinating Committee for Dane County.
8 9 10	Specialized transportation services provide targeted transportation services for those who have difficulty using traditional public transit services because of disability, age-related conditions, or income constraints.
11 12 13 14	The Dane County Department of Human Services is the recipient of federal, state, and local funding for specialized transportation services, and provides or contracts for specialized transportation services in Dane County, including the One Call Transportation Information Center.
15 16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors authorizes the designation of the Dane County Department of Human Services (DCDHS) as the

17 Coordinator of Transportation Services for seniors and persons with disabilities in Dane County.